The quantum of the Right Issue is approximately 150% of the existing paid up capital of the Company i.e. 

approximately 150 right shares for every 100 ordinary shares held by the shareholders of the Company. 

Right Issue Size 

The Company shall issue 15,000,000 (Fifteen Million) ordinary shares, at a price of PKRs. 10/- per share, 

aggregating to PKRs. 150,000,000 /- (Pak Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Million only). 

Right Issue Price 

PKRs. 10/- per share i.e. at par value 

Purpose of the Issue 

The purpose of the Issue: 

• Working Capital Requirement related to Trading Activities of Coal, Lubes, LPG and other 

Energy Products. 

• Repayment of issue expenses, trade and other liabilities;

[...]

May 12, 2022 at its Registered Office: Farmhouse No. 16, Street No. 12, Chak Shahzad, Islamabad. 

RESOLVED THAT the ordinary paid up share capital of the Company be and is hereby increased from 

PKRs. 100,000,000/- (Pak Rupees One Hundred Million only) to PKRs. 250,000,000 /- (Pak Rupees 

Two Hundred and Fifty Million only) by issue of further  15,000,000 (Fifteen Million) ordinary shares of 

the Company of Pak Rs. 10/- (Pak Rupees Ten only) per share, to be offered to the shareholders of the 

Company in proportion to the number of shares held by each shareholder (i.e. as a right entitlement) in 

accordance with the provisions of Section 83 of the Companies Act, 2017 and all applicable laws, at a

[...]

Members are hereby notified that the Board of Directors of Oilboy Energy Limited (the “Company”) in 

their meeting held on May 12, 2022 has decided to issue further capital by offering 15,000,000 ordinary 

shares by way of Right at price of Rs. 10/- (Pak Rupees Ten only) per share, aggregating to 250,000,000 

/- (Pak Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Million only))  in the ratio of 150 right ordinary shares for every 

100 existing ordinary shares of Rs. 10/- each, against payment to the Company of the price of the shares 

subscribed by the shareholders, which shares rank pari passu in all respect with the existing ordinary